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CHAPTER 629—S. F. No. 1875
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries and expenses of the county
commissioners of Dakota county; amending Laws 1961, Chapter
249, Sections 1 and 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1961, Chapter 249, Section 1, is amended
to read:

Section 1.  Dakota county; commissioners’ salaries.  The year-
ly salaries salary of the members each member of the board of county
comimissioners of Dakota county shall be set by said board at a
sum not to exceed $4,800, which sum shall be payable in equal
monthly installments,

Sec. 2. Laws 1961, Chapter 249, Section 2, is amended
to read:

Sec. 2. Dakota county, commissioners’ expense. Each
member of the board of county commissioners shall be allowed a sum
not to exceed $600 $1,000 per year, which said sum shall be
payable in equal monthly installments as and for expense account.

Sec. 3.  This act shall become effective only after its ap-
proval by the board of county commissioners of Dakota county
and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 630—S. F. No. 1895
[Not Coded]

An act relating to Independent School District No. 489, au-
thorizing the issuance of bonds of the district to repair, alter and
equip school buildings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Independent School District No. 489; bonds.  In-
dependent School District No. 489, comprising the v1l]agc of Randall
and other territory in Morrison county, is authorized to issue gen-
eral obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed $100,000, over
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